

《新基準》 2021年12月期 第1四半期（連結PL）

（20/12期の新会計基準の実績は、経営戦略室による試算値）

（単位：百万円）	《新基準》 20/12期 第1四半期		《新基準》 21/12期 第1四半期		
	実績	構成比	実績	構成比	前期比
売上高	21,705	100.0 %	21,359	100.0 %	98.4 %
売上原価	11,498	53.0 %	11,190	52.4 %	97.3 %
売上総利益	10,207	47.0 %	10,168	47.6 %	99.6 %
販管費	6,860	31.6 %	7,307	34.2 %	106.5 %
営業利益	3,347	15.4 %	2,861	13.4 %	85.5 %
営業外損益	517	2.4 %	593	2.8 %	114.6 %
経常利益	3,864	17.8 %	3,454	16.2 %	89.4 %
特別損益	▲ 23	▲ 0.1 %	▲ 475	▲ 2.2 %	—
非支配株主に帰属 する当期純利益	63	0.3 %	18	0.1 %	29.0 %
親会社株主に帰属 する当期純利益	2,869	13.2 %	2,008	9.4 %	70.0 %

«New Standard» Financial Results for the Q1/2021 (Consolidated PL)

(Results of FY Dec. 2020 in New Revenue Recognition Standard was estimated by Pigeon for your reference)

(Unit: Million JPY)	«New Standard» Q1 / FY Dec. 2020		«New Standard» Q1 / FY Dec. 2021		
	Actual	% of total	Actual	% of total	YoY Change
Net Sales	21,705	100.0 %	21,359	100.0 %	98.4 %
Cost of Sales	11,498	53.0 %	11,190	52.4 %	97.3 %
Gross Profit	10,207	47.0 %	10,168	47.6 %	99.6 %
SG&A Expenses	6,860	31.6 %	7,307	34.2 %	106.5 %
Operating Income	3,347	15.4 %	2,861	13.4 %	85.5 %
Non-operating Income (Expenses)	517	2.4 %	593	2.8 %	114.6 %
Ordinary Income	3,864	17.8 %	3,454	16.2 %	89.4 %
Extraordinary Income (Losses)	(23)	(0.1 %)	(475)	(2.2 %)	—
Net Income Attributable to Non-controlling Interests	63	0.3 %	18	0.1 %	29.0 %
Net Income Attributable to Owners of Parent	2,869	13.2%	2,008	9.4 %	70.0 %